LFTTUCE,

IRRIGATED,

SO

TEXAS WINTER GARDEN REGIMON
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

- ——— — S T —— — T S ——— i ——— ——— . ——— — - — —————— —— ———

ITEM TIME
fIPERATION ND o DATE OVER
SHREDDER 4R 3,30 JuLyY 1.00
OFFSET DISC 1+34 JULY 1.00
NFFSET DISC 1:34 AUG 1.00
MOLDBOARD PLOW 1,32 AUG 1.00
OFFSET DISC 1,34 AUG 1.00
MINDLE BUSTER 6R 1,36 AUG 1.00
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10
MIDDLE BUSTER 6R 1,36 SEPT 1.00
LAND PLANE 1,50 SEPT 2.00
PICKUP BOSSSEPR TS 010
FERT<APPLI,RENTD 3,86 0OCT 1.00
MIDDLE BUSTER 6R 1,36 0OCT 1.U0
ROLLING CULT 4R 1,38 0OCT 1.00
SPRAYER 52 0CT 1.00
BED SHAPER 6R 1,48 O0OCT 1.00
PICKUP 10 O0OCT 0.10
PICKUP 10 DEE 0.10
VEG PLNTR(PLTJR) Ly44 JAN 1.00
CULTIVATOR 4R 1,40 JAN 1.00
V-TYPE DITCHER 3+54 JAN 1.00
SCRAPER BLADE 3,56 JAN 1.00
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.10
CULTIVATOR 4R 1,40 FEB 2.00
V-TYPE DITCHER 3+54 FEB 2.00
SCRAPER BLADE 3,56 FEB 2,00
PICKUP 1IONSEER 0.10
FERTAPPLILZRENTD 3,86 MAR 1.00
CULTIVATOR 4R 1,40 MAR 1.00
V-TYPE DITCHER 3954 MAR 2.00
SCRAPER BLADE 3,56 MAR 2.00
PICKUP 10 MAR 0,10
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10
PICKUP 10 MAY C.10

TOTALS

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

5

S LABOR

HCURS

U245
0.311
0.311
0.712
0311
0.231
0.125
0.231
1.403
0.125
0097
V.231
0.272
0.0
0.295
0.125
0125
0.347
0.322
0.604
0.503
0.125
0« 644
1.207
1.006
0.125
0.097
0.322
1.207
1.006
0.125
0.125
-0.125

13.039

HOURS

0.163
0.207
0.207
0.475
0.207
0.154
0.100
0154
0.935
0.100
0.064
0.154
0.181
0272
0.196
0.100
0.100
0.231
0.215
0.402
0.335
0.100
0.430
0.805
0.671
0.100
D.06%
0.215
0.805
0.6T1
0.100
0.100
-0:2100

9.115

9914126011250 O

FUELy OIL,
MACHINF LUBey REP,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

0.54
Qe 9T
0.97
Zeoidl
0. 97
Je 69
Ne39
0«69
4. 70
Ne39
0.18
D69
0491
0.09
0.87
De39
0«39
1.07
0.97
le 46
1.32
0,39
1.93
2.92
2.65
0.39
U.18
0. 97
292
2.65
0.39
039
—0.39

37.16

0.48
Ne 66
0. 66
137
0.66
0.39
OD.14%
039
3.85
0.14
0.09
V.39
0.61
0.26
052
0.14
D14
D.T1
054
067
Ue59
0.14
1.08
l.34
1-18
014
0. 09
0.5%
1.34
1.18
0.14
0.14
~0.14%

20,87

PROJECTED,

1976



2.

3.

S5e

6.

=40

OATS FOR GRAZING,

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

TOTAL

VARTABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(60-0-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR{IRRIGATION)
INTEREST CN OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

INCCME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LAND {NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

IRRIGATED,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PFR ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

TEXAS

UNIT

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
DCL.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

INCOME FRCM CROP REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK

WINTER GARDEN REGION

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

0.12
13.80
4.62
9.87
13.80
2.50
2.50
0.10

4,09
4.56
17.60
40.00

BUDGETS .

60.00
1.00
1.00
l1.00
1.00
5.22
1.50

26.46

1.00
1.00
1000
0.50

PROJECTED,

VALUE OR
cosT
e
$ 0.0
$
720
13.80
4,62
9.87
13.80
13.04
3.75
—l2afD
$ 68.72
AT
$ 0.0
$ 68.72
$
4.09
4,56
17. 60
—-20.00
$ 46.25
$ 114.97
$—114¢97

1976



OATS FOR GRAZING,

44—

IRRIGATED,

TEXAS WINTER GARDEN REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

ITEM
OPERATION NO. DATE
SHREDDER 4R 3,30 AUG
OFFSET- DISC 1,34 AUG
PICKUP 10 AUG
OFFSET DISC 1+34 SEPT
LAND PLANE 1,50 SEPT
PICKUP 10 SEPT
FERT .APPLIRENTD 3,86 OCT
MIDDLE BUSTER 6R 1,36 0OCT
GRAIN DRILL 3,46 O0OCT
V-TYPE DITCHER 3,54 OCT
SCRAPER BLADE 3,56 O0OCT
PICKUP 10 0OCT
V-TYPE DITCHER 3,54 JAN
SCRAPER BLADE 3,56 JAN-
PICKUP : 10 JAN
PICKUP 10 MAR
PICKUP 10 MAY
TOTALS

INCOME FRCM CROP REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

S

'0.10

LABOR MACHINE LUB.sREP.

HOURS

0.245
0.311
0.125
0.311
0.702
0.125
0.097
0.231
0.358
0.604
0.503
0.125
0.604
0.503
0.125
0.125

0.10 _Q0.125

5.217

HOURS

0.163
0.207
0.100
0.207
0.468
0.100
0.064
0.154
0.239
0. 402
0.335
0.100
0.402
0.335
0.100
0.100

-0.100

3.578

7410123021250 O

FUEL,0OTIL,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

0.54 0.48

0.97 0.66

0.39 0. 14

0.97 0.66

2.35 1.92

0.39 0.14

0.18 0.09

0.69 0.39

0.85 1.08

l.46 0.67

1.32 0.59

0.39 O.14

1.46 0.67

1.32 0.59

0.39 014

0.39 0.14

-0.39 Q.14
14.49 8.65
PROJECTED,

o —— . ——— - — e . o it e e e o o i S S S S

1976



2.

4.

ONIONS,

=45~

IRRIGATED,

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRF

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

UNIT

GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN
ONICNS BAGS

TOTAL

VARIABLE CQOSTS

PREHARVEST
SFED LBS.
FERT{150-90-0) ACRE
HERBICIDE ACRE
INSECTICIDE =* APPL
FUNGICIDE APPL
FUNGICIDE APPLIT. APPL
FFEDERS
MACHINERY ACRE
TRACTORS ACRE
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE
LABOR{TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HOUR
OTHER LABOR HOUR
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. NOL.

SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVE ST COSTS

HARV PACK yMARKET BAGS
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLU COSTS BAGS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE
TRACTORS ACRE
IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS BAGS

BRIECESRIR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

8.00
53.40
27.50

1.75

2.00

2.25

0.0

667
3kl 3
41.70

2.50

2.50

2.00

0.10

7.80
13.90
2760
40.00

TE XAS WINTER GARPDEN REGION

500.00

2.50
1.00
1.00
6.00
8.00
8,00
OOC_ID
1.00
1.00
1.00
13.36
6.00
10.U0
96.85

500.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

PROJECTED,

VALUE NR

COSsT

%

120C.00
$150C.00

20,00
53.40
?27.50
10. 50
16.00
18. 00
c.0
6ohT
31.13
41.70
33.41
15.00
20.00

Lo_2abd
$ 303.00

$
1125.00
$1125.00
$1428.00
2.856
780
12.90
27.60
—-40.00
$ 89.30
$1517 .30

3.035

1976



ONTONS,

IRRIGATED,

~46-

TEXAS WINTER GARDEN REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

— e ————————— ———— T ———————— — v ———— ————————— T —— i o o | e .

OPERAT I ON

[TEM
NO.

DATE

OVER HCURS

HOURS

PER

FUFL,OTIL,
TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUBe sREP.

FIXED
COSTS
ACRE PER ACRE

———— ———————— ————— — —————— . ——— ———— T ——————— —— " — (o o, T T . ot . S e e e S

SHREDDER 4R
UFESETSDISC
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
OFFSET DISC
MOLDBOARD PLOW
QFFSET DISC
MIDDLE BUSTER 6R
LAND PLANE

FERT .APPLIJRENTD
MIDDLE BUSTER 6R
MIDDLE BUSTER &R
RED SHAPER 6R
VEG PLNTR(PLTJR)
SPRAYER

ROLLING CULT 4R
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
ROLLING CULT 4R
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
ROLLING CULT 4R
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
FERTAPPLILRENTD
ROLLING CULT 4R
SPRAYER

V=TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE

TOTALS

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

3,30
1,34
3154
3:56
1,34
1,32
1:34
1,36
1,50
1,86
1,36
1,36
1,48
1,44
1,52
1,38
3,54
3,56
1,38
3,54
3456
1,38
3954
3456
1,86
1,38
1,52
3,54
3,56
3+ 54
3,56

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

5

SEPT
SEPT
SEPT
SEPT
OCT
ocT
ocT
ocT
OCT
OocT
ocT
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
DEC
DEC
NDEC
JAN
JAN
JAN
FEB
FEB
FEB
FEB
FEB
MAR
MAR

1.00 0.245
1.00 0.311
1.00 0.604
1.00 0.503

100 0.311
1.00 0.712
1.00 0.311
1.00 0.231

2.00 1.403
1.00 0,097
1.00 0.231
1.00 0.231
1.00 0,295
1,00 0+347
1.00 U.408

1.00 0.272
1.00 0.604
1.00 0.533
HES(0 o S0 )i £

1.00 0.604%
1.00 0.503
15200 D272
1.00 0.504
1.00 0.503
1 s 0006
1.00 0.272
1.00 0.408
1.00 0.604
1.00 0.503
1.00 0.604
1.00 _0.503

13.364

0.163
0. 207
0.402
0.335
0.207
0.475
0,207
0154
0. 935
0.064
0.154
0.154%4
0.196
0.231
0.272
0.181
00402
0.335
0.181
0.402
0335
0.181
0.402
0.335
0.064
0.181
0.272
0.402
0.335
0.402
=059 30!

8.909

9140128011250 O

0«54
0.97
l.46
1 32
0.97
2.31
0.97
D69
4. 70
D.27
069
J.69
D.87
1.07
.22
N.91
le 46
1.32
0.91
146
l.32
Ne91
le46
1.32
0.27
0.91
l.22
l.46
le32
1. 46
2lad2

37.80

Oe48
0.66
Je67
0.59
O. 66
1.37
0. 66
0.39
3.85
O.11
0.39
0.3q
0.52
0.71
0.71
0.61
D67
0.59
0.61
0.6T7
0.59
0.61
0.67
0. 59
O.11
0.61
0.71
0.67
0.59
0. 67
S02 20

21.70

PROJECTED,

1976



4o

=h=

FRESH MARKET SPINACH,

IRRIGATED,

TEXAS WINTER GARDEN REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGENMENT

GRUSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN
SPINACH
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(6C-80-0)
HERBIC IDE
INSECTICIDE ¥
INSECT. APPLI.
FUNGICIDE
FUNGICIDE APPLI.
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR(TRACTRR & MACHINERY)
LABOR(IRRIGATION)
OTHER LABOR
INTEREST CN CP.
SUBTOTAL,

CAP.
PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CQSTS
HARVy PACK ;MARKET
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARTABLE COST

BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRRIGATICN MACHINERY

LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS
BREAKEVEN

PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

CRTN

LAS.
ACRE
ACRE
APPL
APPL
APPL
APPL
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR
DOL.

CRTN

CRTN

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

CRTN

PRICE OR VALUF OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

4
32,50 450,00 1575,00
$1575.00

L3
150 18.00 27 .00
30.60 12008 30.6)
14.00 1.00 14,00
2250 4,00 10,00
1757 & 53 4,00 7.00
2.00 7.00 14.00
225 7.00 15.75
7.86 1.00 7.86
22,92 1.00 23,92
27.80 1.00 27.80
2.50 11=23 28.07
2250 4.00 10.00
2.00 10.00 20.00
0741 (0] 49,91 B oNgga9
$ 241.00

3
2.00 450,00 _900.00
$ 900 .00
$1141.00
24536

¢
T.34 1.00 7.34
10.66 1.00 10.66
18.40 1.00 18 .40
(C'D oOO 1000 __&Q.I.QQ
¢ T76.39
$1217.39
2.705

PROJECTEDy 1976



FRESH

—— i —— e —— e

-4, 8-

MARKET SPINACH, IRRIGATED, TEXAS WINTER GARDEN

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

P ERAT ION

FUEL,OIL,
MACHINE Ll)BeyREP,
HOURS

REGION

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

SHREDDER 4R
EESETEDISCE
P1CKUP

OFFSET DISC
MOLDBOARD PLOW
OFFSET DISC
MIDDLE BUSTER 6R
PICKUP

MIDDLE BUSTER 6R
LAND PLANE
FERT.APPLI,RENTD
MIDDLE BUSTER 6R
BEND SHAPER 6R
PICKUP

SPRAYER

PLANTER 4R
CULTIVATOR 4R
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
PICKUP
CULTIVATOR 4R
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
PICKUP
FERTAPPLTI,RENTD
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
PICKUP

V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
PTICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---

3,30
1,34

10
1,34
1,32
1,34
1,36

10
1,36
1,50
3,86
1+36
3,48

10
1,52
1,42
1,40
3,54
3,56

10
1,40
3,54
3,56

10
3,86
3,54

3:56'

10
3,54
3,56

10

10

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

4

TIMES LABOR
CVER HOURS
1.00 0.245
1.00 0.311
0.10 0.125
1400 0.311
1.00 0.712
1.00 0.311
1.00 0.231
0.10 04125
1.00 0.231
2.00 1.403
1.00 0.097
1.00 0.231
1.00 0.295
0410 0.125
1.00 0.408
1.00 0,278
1.00 0.322
1.00 0.604
1.00 0.503
0e10 04125
1.00 0.322
1.00 0.604
1.00 0.503
0.10 0.125
1.00 0,097
L.00 0.604
1.00 0.503
010 0,125
1.00 0.604
1.00 0.503
0.10 0.125
0el0 _0e125

11.229

0.163 De 54
0. 207 N0e9T
0.100 Ue 39
0.207 0.97
0475 2.31
0. 207 D.97
0.154 D«69
0.100 De 39
0.154 De69
0.935 %sT70
0.064 Ne18
0.154 D.69
0.196 De 62
0.100 0«39
0.272 1.22
0.185 0.84%
0.215 097
0.402 l.46
0.335 1.32
0.100 0«39
1) 5 097
0.402 l.46
0.335 1.32
0.100 0.39
0. 064 N18
0.402 1l.46
D335 e 312
0.100 0.39
0.402 le46
0.335 132
0.100 0.39
0100 -0.39
7.620 31.78

0.48
0.66
O.14
0. 66
1.37
0.66
0.39
Del4%
0.39
3485
0.09
0.39
0«48
0. 1%
0.52
0.5%
0.67
0.59
Delé
0.54%
Q.67
0.59
0.14
0.09
0.67
0.59
O. 14
0.67
J.59
_0.1%

17.99

PRNJECTED,

9930125011250 0O

1976



3.

4,

=49~

PROCESSED SPINACH,

TRRIGATED,

TEXAS WINTFR GARDEN RFEGINN

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRF
HIGH LEVEL MANAGFEMENT

GRCSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

SPINACH
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(100-100-0)
INSECTICIDE =*
INSECT. APPLI.
FUNGICIDE
FUNGICIDE APPLI.
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINFRY)
LABOR( IRR IGATION)
OTHER LABOR
INTEREST CN OP,
SUBTOTAL,

CAP.
PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
HARV s PACK s MARKE T
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST
RREAKEVEN PRICE,

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

VARTABLE COSTS

PRICE 0OR VALUF NR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST
3
TON 60.00 9,00 _540,00
$ 540,00
%
LBS. 1.50 18.00 27.00
ACRE 44,00 1.00 44,00
APPL 2.50 10.00 25.00
APPL 1675 10.00 17.50
APPL 2.00 6.00 12.00
APPL 2425 6.00 13.50
ACRE 8.86 1.00 8.86
ACRE 28577 1.00 s D
ACRE 38,22 100 38427
HOUR 2.50 13.48% T
HOUR 2.50 5.50 13575
HOUR 2.00 15.00 30.00
D0OLe 0.10 38.05 =ivangg
$ 296.12
$
TON 15.00 9.00 _135.,00
$ 135.00
$ 421.12
TON 47,902
%
ACRE 7.68 1.00 7.68
ACRE 13.02 1.00 13.02
ACRE 25430 1.00 25430
ACRE 40.00 1.00 40,00
$ B86.00
g L e )
TON 57.457

PROJECTED,

1976



PROCESSED SPINACH,

=50=

IRRIGATED,

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

TEXAS WINTFR GARDEN REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

R e i T e S T . —— — A —— v ————— . o — T ——— T ——— T —— ——— o ———— —— ————— ——

SHRFNDER 4R
OFFSET DISC
MOLDBOARD PLOW
PICKUP

NEESET DISC
MIDDLE BUSTER éR
PICKUP

MIDDLE BUSTER 6R
LAND PLANE

FERT <.APPLI,RENTD
MIDDLE BUSTER 6R
BED SHAPER 6R
PICKUP

SPRAYER

VEG PLNTR(PLTJR)
CULTIVATOR 4R
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
PICKUP

FERT.APPL I,RENTD
CULTIVATOR 4R
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
PTCKUP
FERT.APPLI,RENTD
V-TYPE DITCHER
SCRAPER BLADE
PICKUP

VTV EERRTTEHER
SCRAPER BLADE
PTCKUP

TOTALS

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-=--

3,30
1,34
1,32

10
1,34

1,36

10
1,36
1,50
1,86
1,36
3,48

10
1,52
144
1,40
3,54%
3:56

10
1,86
1,40
3,54
3,56

10
1,86
3,54
3,456

10
3,54
3456

10

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

3

TIMES LABOR

OVER

1.00
200
1.00
0.10
1.00
1.00
0.10
100
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0,10
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1'00
0.10
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
u.lo
1.00
200
2.00
0.10
1.00
1.00
0.10

HOURS

0.245
0.621
0. 712
0.125
0311
De231
0.125
0231
1.403
0.097
0.231
0.295
0.125
0408
0.347
0.322
0.604
0.503
0.125
0.097
De322
1.207
1.006
0.125
0.097
1.207
1.006
0.125
0604
U503

MACHINF LUB.,REP.

HOURS

0.163
0.414%
0.475
0.100
0.207
0.154
0.100
D«154
0.935
0.064
0.154
0.196
0.100
06272
0.231
0.215
0. 402
0.335
0.100
0.064
0.215
0.805
0671
0.100
0.064
0.805
0. 671
0. 100
0402
0.335

-Q2.125 0,100

13.484

9.106

9931127011250 0O

FUEL, OIL,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

D S A i — — . ————— — — . S W . 2 . " o S e e T S —— T —— ——— T ——————— —————

Ue 54
1.93
2.31
D.39
D97
U.69
0+39
D69
:'.*"70
0.27
069
D62
Gl 25
le22
1.07
0.97
146
1.32
0.39
0.27
0.97
2.92
2. 65
Je 39
027
292
2.65
0.39
l. 46
o8z
-02239

37.63

0.48
l. 32
ST
0.14
0.66
0«39
0.14
0.39
3.85
0.11
0.39
0.48
0.14
0.71
0.71
0.54
0.67
0.59
0.14
O.11
0.54
1.34
l.18
0. 14
0.11
1.34
1.18
O0.14%
0.67
0'59

-Qe14

20,70

PROJECTED,

1976



l.

2.

3.

4.

=5]=

WHEAT, TRRIGATED, TEXAS WINTER GARDEN REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
WHEAT ;
TOTAL

VARIABLE COQSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(80-0-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRR IGATION 'MACHINERY
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR( IRRIGATION)
INTEREST ON 0OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM COMBINE
CUSTOM HAUL
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST
BREAKEVEN PRICE, VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

BREAKEVEN PRICE, TOTAL COSTS

UNIT

BUs

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
DOL.

ACRE
BU.

BU,

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

BU.

PRICE OR VALUFE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY COST

$
5.00 35.00 175200
$ 175.C9

L3
0.25 60.00 15.00
18.40 1.00 18.40
4023 1.00 4,23
10553 1.00 10.53
13.90 1.090 13.90
2.50 5.19 12.97
2.50 2.00 5.00
0.10 30.13 == 301
$¢ B83.04

%
9.00 L e 9.00
Dletl 2 30.00 A
$ 12.60
$ 95.64
2« 133

L
3.95 1.00 3.95
4,73 1.00 4,13
9.20 1.00 9.20
40.00 1.00 __40.00
$ 57.88
) alSE S
ffo 38&

PRNDJECTED, 1976



WHEAT,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

IRRIGATED,

=52~

TEXAS WINTER GARDEN REGION

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

————————————_————— ——————— —— —— i ———————— — ————— — — — T — — — —— ——— — .

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

0.48
1.32
1.92
0.14
0.11
0.39
1.13
0.67
0.59
0.14
0.14
0.11
0.67
0.59
0.14%

=02 14

8.68

PROJECTED,

1976

FUEL,DIL,
ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP,

OPERAT ION NO« DATE OVER HOURS HOURS
SHREDDER 4R 3530  SERPT 1,00 0..245 “0.163 N.54
OFFSET DISC 1434 SEPT 2.00 0.621 0.414 1.93
LAND PLANE 1,50 SEPT 1.00 0,702 0.468 2435
PICKUP L0 SSEPTE S 00 =0 Sl 25° 0 1010 0.39
FERT.APPLIRENTD 1,86 OCT 1.00 0,097 0.064 D27
MIDDLE BUSTER 6R 1,36 OCT .00 0.231 0.154 0.69
GRAIN DRILL 1,46 OCT 1.00 0.358 0.239 1.17
V-TYPE DITCHER 3,54 0OCT 1.00 0.604 0.402 1.46
SCRAPER BLADE 3956 QLT 1.00 0.503 0.335 1.32
PICKUP 10 OCTY 010 0.125 0.100 0. 39
P ICKUP 10 JAN 0e.l10 0.125 0.100 0.39
FERT ;APPL Iy RENTD 1,8 FEB 1.00 0.097 0.064% 0.27
V-TYPE DITCHER 3,54 MAR 100 0+604 00402 1.46
SCRAPER BLADE 3¢56 MAR 1.00 0.503 0.335 1.32
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.l10 0,125 0.100 0«39
PICKUP 10 MAY D10 _Q0s125 _0.100 0239

TOTALS 5.188 3.542 14.76
BUDCET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 76 0123021250 0

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH



